
Lexington-Fayette Urban County
Government

Legislation Text

200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507

A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute the First
Amendment to Lease Termination Agreement with Sprint Spectrum L.P. for the telecommunications
facility located at the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Center, extending the lease
termination date from December 31, 2014, to February 28, 2015. [Council Office, Maynard]
Authorization to amend the Site Lease Termination Agreement with Sprint Spectrum L.P., extending

the termination date to 12:00 Midnight (Central Time) on February 28, 2015. (L1314-14)(Reed)

This is a request to amend the Site Lease Termination Agreement with Sprint Spectrum L.P.,

extending the termination date to 12:00 Midnight (Central Time) on February 28, 2015.

Budgetary Implications: Yes (Revenue)

Advance Document Review:  Department of Law

Fully Budgeted:

Account Number(s):  4022-011001-0001-42181

This Fiscal Year Impact: $3,699.18 (Revenue)

Annual Impact:

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

sdf

File #: 1314-14, Version: 1

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 10/13/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

